

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2169

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST DECEMBER, 2023


BENEFICIARIES OF ATMANIRBHAR BHARAT ROZGAR YOJANA IN MADHYA

PRADESH


2169.   DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the district-wise number of people benefited from the Atmanirbhar Bharat Rozgar Yojana in the last three years in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the details of achievements made under the Yojana so far and the feedback received thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): The Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) was launched with effect from 1st October, 2020 to incentivize employers for creation of new employment and restoration of loss of employment during Covid-19 pandemic. The terminal date for registration of beneficiaries was 31.03.2022. The beneficiaries registered upto 31st March, 2022 will continue to receive the benefits for 2 years from the date of registration under the scheme. As on 11.12.2023, 60.49 lakh beneficiaries have been benefitted through 1.52 lakh establishments in the country.


  The district-wise number of beneficiaries during the last three years under the scheme in the State of Madhya Pradesh is at Annexure.


*****


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 2169 due for reply on 21.12.2023


District-wise number of actual beneficiaries during the last three years under the scheme in the State of Madhya Pradesh as on 11.12.2023

District

2020 2021 2022 2023

No. of

Beneficiary

Employees

No. of

Beneficiary

Employees

No. of

Beneficiary

Employees

No. of

Beneficiary

Employees

AGAR MALWA 15 121 76 33

ALIRAJPUR 29 62 44 21

ANUPPUR 4 185 153 88

ASHOK NAGAR 17 89 134 94

BALAGHAT 128 459 521 291

BARWANI  42 221 172 83

BETUL 161 385 366 162

BHIND 191 716 345 162

BHOPAL 6108 22130 16495 4685

BURHANPUR 58 529 380 208

CHHATARPUR 125 445 302 63

CHHINDWARA 428 1421 1354 635

DAMOH 64 195 231 90

DATIA 336 548 76 32

DEWAS 738 2631 1812 641

DHAR 6813 21974 11239 3137

DINDORI     6 5

GUNA 538 1093 930 414

GWALIOR 1827 6766 5067 1929

HARDA  20 298 296 184

HOSHANGABAD 589 1541 1153 352

INDORE 16744 65638 40839 13415

JABALPUR 1789 8877 7573 3067

JHABUA 80 188 108 56

KATNI  478 1853 1663 750

KHANDWA

(EAST NIMAR)  289 1067 831 292

KHARGONE

(WEST NIMAR) 530 2456 1904 855

MANDLA 65 362 334 193

MANDSAUR 377 1217 1139 642

MORENA 54 557 577 298

NARSIMHAPUR 48 180 168 95

NEEMUCH  88 384 383 171


PANNA 10 19 16 0

RAISEN 2568 8706 4995 1642

RAJGARH 297 823 710 269

RATLAM 627 2505 1496 501

REWA 260 1111 829 272

SAGAR 747 2194 1920 636

SATNA 617 2221 1810 661

SEHORE 1351 4108 2781 974

SEONI 56 249 434 254

SHAHDOL 43 292 299 138

SHAJAPUR 147 621 438 178

SHEOPUR 0 18 16 0

SHIVPURI 76 281 286 101

SIDHI 50 214 243 123

SINGRAULI 289 2183 2011 1079

TIKAMGARH 132 609 478 191

UJJAIN 1089 3274 2586 1152

UMARIA  2 54 86 47

VIDISHA 101 259 323 181

Grand Total  47235 174329 118428 41542

 Source: EPFO, MoLE

